п
и
ь
2
ч
ı.
L
ь
'n
Ü
5
E
ч
П
μ
ľ
٦
5
ū
ľ
r
Ŀ
ŀ
Ľ
г.
Ŀ
ŀ,
n
Ú
c
۲
и
ľ
-

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 11/03) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 12/31/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FORI	l
PATENTS	ONLY
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Whatman Bioscience Limited	Name: Whatman, Inc.
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(los) attached? Yes X	Street Address:
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	
Execution Date(s): January 29, 2007	200 Park Avenue
X Assignment Merger Change of Name	
Security Agreement Joint Research Agreement	City: Florham Park_
Government Interest Assignment	State: New Jersey
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: United States of America Zip: 09732
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes X No attached?
A A - lisetica as notant number(a):	This document is being filed together with a new application.
4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
11/810,593	
, '	
Additional numbers attached?	Yes X No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed: Name: David G. Conlin	patents involved.
Name: David G. Conlin EDWARDS ANGELL PALMER & DODGE	
LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 58193DIV(71745)	
Street Address: P.O. Box 55874	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Enclosed
	None required (government Interest not affecting title)
City: Boston	8. Payment Information
State: MA Zip: 02205 Phone Number: (617) 517-5515	
Phone Number: (617) 517-5515 Fax Number: (888) 325-9129	Deposit Account Number 04-1105
Email Address: DConlin@eapdlaw.com	Authorized User Name David G. Conlin
9. Signature:	
Wather a Collect Ch	December 9, 2008
Signature	Date
Kathryn A. Piffat, Ph.D., Esq 34,901 Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 4
Name of Ferson Cigning	
I hereby certify that this paper (along with any paper referred to as being	rattached or englosed to being transmitted by facsimile to the Patent and
Trademark Office, facsimile no. (571) 273-0140, on the date shown Jetov	" (Modly
Dated: December 9, 2008 Signature:	(Alma J. Woodbarry)

BQ\$2 709695.1

PATENT REEL: 021953 FRAME: 0409

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Whatman Bioscience Limited, a corporation organized under and pursuant to the laws of having its principal place of business at 27 Great West Road, Brentford, Middlesex TW8 9BW, UNITED KINGDOM (hereinafter referred to as Assignor), is the sole and exclusive owner, by assignment, of the Patent Application listed in Schedule A; and

WHEREAS, Whatman, Inc., having their principal places of business at 200 Park Ave., Florham Park, Suite 210, New Jersey 07932, respectively (hereinafter referred to as Assignees), are desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest in, to and under said Patent Application and the invention covered thereby;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the sald Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to the said Assignees, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to said applications for all original, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute or relssue applications and patents applied for or granted therefore in the United States of America and all other countries on the attached list of Schedule A, and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on Schedule A to said assignees herein, as assignees of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for itself and its legal representatives, heirs and assigns does hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all divisional, continuation, continuationin-part, reissue and other applications for Letters Patent and all assignments thereof to said assignees or their assigns, to communicate to said assignees or their representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said invention listed on Schedule A whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which said application or patent may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and do generally everything necessary to aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said invention listed on Schedule A in the United States of America and all other countries, the expenses incident to said application listed on Schedule A to be borne and paid by said assignaes,

58193(71745)

PATENT -REEL--021953-FRAME:-0410-

SCHEDULE A

Application Number	Filing Date	Inventor	Title	Ctry
10/276,886	Nov 19, 2002	Neil Buit, et al.	INHIBITING DENATURATION OF NUCLEIC ACID DUPLEXES	US

WHATMAN BLOSTIENCE LID

WHATMAN INC.

Philip Greenhalgh

116 CHANCIONBLICS WAY

LUWBON NIZ FAB

29 January 2007

Witness:

Date

4 (47200 0000

جميه کر کا احزاد

VELS

MEZE GET

plus Address places

PTO/SB/97 (09-04)
Approved for use through 07/31/2006. OMB 0651-0031
U. S. Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

Application No. (if known): 11/810,593

Attorney Docket No.: 58193DIV(71745)

Certificate of Transmission under 37 CFR 1.8

herebj States	y certify that this correspondence is b Patent and Trademark Office.	eing facsimile transmitted to the Unite	
on	December 9, 2008 - Date		
	Mary Sygna		
	Alma J. W. Typed or printed name of p		
	· / F · F · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	(617) 239-0100	
Řeĝi	stration Number, if applicable	Telephone Number	
Note:	Each paper must have its own certificate of transmission, or this certificate must identify each submitted paper.		
	Recordation Form Cover Sheet (1 page Assignment (3 pages) Charge \$40.00 to deposit account 04-1		

FAX TRANSMISSION

DATE: December 9, 2008

PTO (DENTIFIER: Application Number 11/810,593-Conf. #3512

Patent Number

Inventor: Neil Butt et al.

MESSAGE TO: USPTO PTAS System

FAX NUMBER: (571) 273-0140

FROM: EDWARDS ANGELL PALMER & DODGE LLP

Kathryn A. Piffat, Ph.D., Esq.

PHONE: (617) 517-5516

Attorney Dkt. #: 58193DIV(71745)

PAGES (Including Cover Sheet): 6

CONTENTS: Recordation Form Cover Sheet (1 page)

Assignment (3 pages)

Charge \$40.00 to deposit account 04-1105 Certificate of Transmission (1 page)

If your receipt of this transmission is in error, please notify this firm immediately by collect call to sender at (617) 517-5516 and send the original transmission to us by return mail at the address below.

This transmission is intended for the sole use of the individual and entity to whom it is addressed, and may contain information that is privileged, confidential and exempt from disclosure under applicable law. You are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution or duplication of this transmission by someone other than the intended addressee or its designated agent is strictly prohibited.

EDWARDS ANGELL PALMER & DODGE LLP

BOS2 710198.1

RECORDED: 12/09/2008

1

PATENT REEL: 021953 FRAME: 0414